

HARRISON TOWNSHIP, PREBLE COUNTY

2018 Paving

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018 @ 7:30 P.M.

Engineer's Estimate -- Base Bid - \$347,000

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Wagner Paving, Inc.</u>		<u>Barrett Paving, Inc.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
<u>Rockridge Road</u>						
<u>Georgetown Verona to Darke Preble Co. Line Road</u>						
253	Pavement Base Repair (contingency, if needed)	25 S.Y.	120.00	3,000.00	110.00	2,750.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Berm, Wedge	50 C.Y.	80.00	4,000.00	115.00	5,750.00
422	Single Chip Seal	9,740 S.Y.	1.85	18,019.00	2.45	23,863.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 (Natural Stone Only)	405 C.Y.	166.00	67,230.00	205.00	83,025.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,269.00	8,269.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	5,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Total Bid:			<u>98,249.00</u>		<u>131,157.00</u>	
<u>Rockridge Road</u>						
<u>Sonora Road to Georgetown Verona Road</u>						
253	Pavement Base Repair (contingency, if needed)	25 S.Y.	120.00	3,000.00	110.00	2,750.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Berm, Wedge	50 C.Y.	80.00	4,000.00	115.00	5,750.00
422	Single Chip Seal	9,445 S.Y.	1.85	17,473.25	2.45	23,140.25
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 (Natural Stone Only)	395 C.Y.	166.00	65,570.00	205.00	80,975.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	8,000.00	6,000.00	8,780.00	8,780.00
Total Bid:			<u>96,043.25</u>		<u>121,395.25 *</u>	
<u>Pundt Road</u>						
<u>State Route 503 to Dead-End</u>						
253	Pavement Base Repair (contingency, if needed)	50 S.Y.	120.00	6,000.00	110.00	5,500.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Berm, Wedge	25 C.Y.	80.00	2,000.00	115.00	2,875.00
422	Single Chip Seal	4,467 S.Y.	1.85	8,263.95	2.45	10,944.15
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 (Natural Stone Only)	186 C.Y.	166.00	30,876.00	205.00	38,130.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,871.00	5,871.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Total Bid:			<u>52,139.95</u>		<u>65,320.15</u>	
<u>East Lock Road Repair</u>						
<u>Near Bridge</u>						
203	Excavation	53 C.Y.	65.00	3,445.00	75.00	3,975.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	140 S.Y.	1.00	140.00	4.00	560.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	23 C.Y.	300.00	6,900.00	170.00	3,910.00
304	Aggregate Base	23 C.Y.	65.00	1,495.00	95.00	2,185.00
407	Tack Coat	8 Gal.	25.00	200.00	12.00	96.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate Berm	1 C.Y.	100.00	100.00	115.00	115.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22 (Natural Stone Only)	6 C.Y.	300.00	1,800.00	205.00	1,230.00
605	6" Perforated Tile (707.31) Underdrain, As Per Plan	130 L.F.	15.00	1,950.00	28.00	3,640.00
611	6" Conduit, Type F (707.33) (Underdrain Outlet)	12 L.F.	25.00	300.00	45.00	540.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,466.00	1,466.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
659	Seeding & Mulching	144 S.Y.	10.00	1,440.00	20.00	2,880.00
Total Bid:			<u>20,770.00</u>		<u>21,097.00</u>	
Total of All Bids:			<u>\$267,202.20</u>		<u>\$338,969.40</u>	